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Using one Fe atom as a sensor to detect
the spin configuration of Ho atoms
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Measurement time: 40 minutes instead of 12 days

Superconductor lattice vortex imaging in NbSe2

Molecular
lattice

Defects

nickelocene
functionalized tip,
spin-polarized

spin-averaging
tip

spin-polarized
tip, spin ↑

spin-polarized
tip, spin ↓

Picking up
a Co island

Co islands deposited in-situ on Cu3Au(111)

Follow usFollow us

10x

5x

10x

50x

Contact us: ales.cahlik@physik.uzh.ch, carolina.dealmeidamarques@physik.uzh.ch

Scanning Tunneling Microscopy (STM)

Looking at atoms using quantum tunneling


